

16 EXECUTION

CIVIL 327/25

Chander Singh Through Sumitra Devi Vs. UOI through LAC

North West

**15.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for DH.  
Sh. Utkarsh Sharma, Ld. counsel for JD No.2/DDA through  
VC.

LAC has not raised demand. Time sought. Be filed by  
NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for DH that DH Chandan  
Singh has expired, therefore, under Order XXII Rule 3 for impleading the  
LRs is also filed with execution petition along with SMC issued by  
concerned authority. The certificate is verified from the web site of  
authority.

Main file be summoned for disposal of this application for  
NDOH.

List on 28.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
15.10.2025