

17 EXECUTION CIVIL 327-25

Chander Singh Through Sumitra Devi Vs. UOI through LAC

North West

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Utkarsh Sharma, ld. counsel for DDA through
VC.

It is reported by nazir that amount has been received. Same be released to DH(s) on filing of relevant documents and after completion of necessary formalities.

Execution petition is disposed off as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026**